
3/29/2025 Saturday
Wheelhouse  

619 E Elm St
9:00 AM TRR Spring Meeting **** Split Opt.*

4/12/2025 Saturday tbd TBD
Flex/Optional Ride. Watch FB or discuss on Meta chat if a 

member. Could be a couple of different groups/times/locations.
**** Split Opt.*

4/19/2025 Saturday tbd TBD
Flex/Optional Ride. Watch FB or discuss on Meta chat if a 

member. Could be a couple of different groups/times/locations.
**** Split Opt.*

4/26/2025 Saturday
Shawnee 

Middle School
10:00 AM

Shawnee -  S to Wapak YMCA & Buckland 27.8 

miles
https://ridewithgps.com/routes/26834071 Split Opt.*

5/3/2025 Saturday
Hermon 

Woodlands
10:00 AM

Hermon Wdlnds- South 3 Park Tour                     25.6 

miles
https://ridewithgps.com/routes/41904518 Split Opt.*

5/6/2025 Tues. Bath H. S. 6:30 PM Tuesday Night - Casual Slow Ride 60-90 Minute Rides No Drop*

5/10/2025 Saturday
Shawnee 

Middle School
10:00 AM

Shawnee - To Glynwood Church thru Buckland 

coming & going 34miles
https://ridewithgps.com/routes/41927559 Split Opt.*

5/13/2025 Tues. Shawnee 6:30 PM Tuesday Night - Casual Slow Ride 60 - 90 Minute Rides No Drop*

5/17/2025 Saturday Bath H. S. 10:00 AM Bath - N Beaverdam via Rockport 28m https://ridewithgps.com/routes/36872208 Split Opt.*

5/20/2025 Tues. Hermon Wdlnds 6:30 PM Tuesday Night - Casual Slow Ride 60 - 90 Minute Rides No Drop*

5/24/2025 Saturday Perry H. S. 9:00 AM Perry - S Freyburg-Botkins Rest 44m https://ridewithgps.com/routes/25292604 Split Opt.*

5/26/2025 Monday
Shawnee 

Middle School
9:00 AM

Memorial Day  - Shawnee - SE Waynesfield Alps - 

39m
https://ridewithgps.com/routes/26677187 Split Opt.*

5/27/2025 Tues. Shawnee 6:30 PM Tuesday Night - Casual Slow Ride 60 - 90 Minute Rides No Drop*

5/31/2025 Saturday
Hermon 

Woodlands
9:00 AM

Hermon Wdlnds - SW Lock 14 & Back Sunderland 

Rd         40.5 miles
https://ridewithgps.com/routes/26740641 Split Opt.*

6/3/2025 Tues. Elida Middle 6:30 PM Tuesday Night - Casual Slow Ride 60 - 90 Minute Rides No Drop*

6/5/2025 Thursday Wapak YMCA 6:30 PM
Thursday Night 15-16 mph avg.                               

Wapak YMCA - South to New Knoxville 27.5 miles
https://ridewithgps.com/routes/49835794

Stacey Verhoff Ride 

Leader 15-16 mph avg.

6/7/2025 Saturday
Elida Middle 

School
9:00 AM Elida - SW to Kossuth 34.8 miles https://ridewithgps.com/routes/27745986 Split Opt.*

2025 Team Roadrunners Ride Schedule

We encourage all riders to attend rides that you find favorable.  Our rides follow Ohio bicycle and roadway laws and general cycling safety practice.  We request all riders to wear helmets.  

Be courteous and have fun!    teamroadrunners.org
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6/10/2025 Tues. Elida Middle 6:30 PM Tuesday Night - Casual Slow Ride 60 - 90 Minute Rides No Drop*

6/12/2025 Thursday Elida Middle 6:30 PM
Thursday Night 15-16 mph avg.                                         

NW Cycle to Fort Jennings 27 miles
https://ridewithgps.com/routes/24914627

Stacey Verhoff Ride 

Leader 15-16 mph avg.

6/14/2025 Saturday
Shawnee 

Middle School
9:00 AM

Shawnee - SE to Fryburg & Wapak-Fisher Rd      

31.5 miles
https://ridewithgps.com/routes/41569632 Split Opt.*

6/17/2025 Tues. Elida Middle 6:30 PM Tuesday Night - Casual Slow Ride 60 - 90 Minute Rides No Drop*

6/19/2025 Thursday
Shawnee 

Middle School
6:30 PM

Thursday Night 15-16 mph avg.                               

Shawnee - SW to Glynwood & Buckland 30 miles
https://ridewithgps.com/routes/26747449

Stacey Verhoff Ride 

Leader 15-16 mph avg.

6/21/2025 Saturday
Hermon 

Woodlands
9:00 AM

Hermon Wdlnds- SW Kossuth & N Bloomlock    37.2 

miles
https://ridewithgps.com/routes/26833748 Split Opt.*

6/24/2025 Tues. Elida Middle 6:30 PM Tuesday Night - Casual Slow Ride 60 - 90 Minute Rides No Drop*

6/26/2025 Thursday Bath H. S. 6:30 PM
Thursday Night 15-16 mph avg.                             Bath - 

N Columbus Grove Pool 29 Miles
https://ridewithgps.com/routes/36917661

Stacey Verhoff Ride 

Leader 15-16 mph avg.

6/28/2025 Saturday Perry H. S. 9:00 AM Perry - SE to Waynesfield 35.6 miles https://ridewithgps.com/routes/41323233 Split Opt.*

7/1/2025 Tues. Bath H. S. 6:30 PM Tuesday Night - Casual Slow Ride 60-90 Minute Rides No Drop*

7/4/2025 Friday
Shawnee 

Middle School
9:00 AM

4th of July - Shawnee - 40 Acre Pond &     Lock 14    

40.5 Miles
https://ridewithgps.com/routes/41312069 Split Opt.*

7/5/2025 Saturday
Elida Middle 

School
9:00 AM Elida - SW to Kossuth 34.8 miles https://ridewithgps.com/routes/27745986 Split Opt.*

7/8/2025 Tues. Bath H. S. 6:30 PM Tuesday Night - Casual Slow Ride 60-90 Minute Rides No Drop*

7/12/2025 Saturday
Bluffton 

Community 
8:00 AM Ride to Remember

619 N. Main St (Corner of N. Main St & 

Snider Rd) in Bluffton

7/15/2025 Tues. Bath H. S. 6:30 PM Tuesday Night - Casual Slow Ride 60-90 Minute Rides No Drop*

7/19/2025 Saturday Bath H. S. 9:00 AM Bath - N Glide to Grove 30m https://ridewithgps.com/routes/33613420 Split Opt.*

7/22/2025 Tues. Bath H. S. 6:30 PM Tuesday Night - Casual Slow Ride 60-90 Minute Rides No Drop*

7/26/2025 Saturday TBD TBD TBD
7/29/2025 Tues. Bath H. S. 6:30 PM Tuesday Night - Casual Slow Ride 60-90 Minute Rides No Drop*

8/2/2025 Saturday
Hermon 

Woodlands
9:00 AM

Hermon Wdlnds - N Ridge Rd Ramble Loop 33 

miles
https://ridewithgps.com/routes/25073454 Split Opt.*

8/5/2025 Tues. Shawnee 6:30 PM Tuesday Night - Casual Slow Ride 60 - 90 Minute Rides No Drop*
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8/9/2025 Saturday
Elida Middle 

School
9:00 AM Elida - NW Ft. Jennings Park 27m https://ridewithgps.com/routes/26740805 Split Opt.*

8/12/2025 Tues. Shawnee 6:30 PM Tuesday Night - Casual Slow Ride 60 - 90 Minute Rides No Drop*

8/16/2025 Saturday Bath H. S. 9:00 AM Bath - East to Ada 35m https://ridewithgps.com/routes/33557604 Split Opt.*

8/19/2025 Tues. Shawnee 6:30 PM Tuesday Night - Casual Slow Ride 60 - 90 Minute Rides No Drop*

8/23/2025 Saturday
Shawnee 

Middle School
9:00 AM

Shawnee - New Bremen W Side Wapak      58.5 

Miles
https://ridewithgps.com/routes/29302987 Split Opt.*

8/23/2025 Saturday Troy, OH 8:30 AM Tour De Donut https://www.thetourdedonut.com/

8/26/2025 Tues. Shawnee 6:30 PM Tuesday Night - Casual Slow Ride 60 - 90 Minute Rides No Drop*

8/30/2025 Saturday Perry H. S. 9:00 AM Perry - S Tiny Town Triangle 40m https://ridewithgps.com/routes/1351295 Split Opt.*

9/1/2025 Monday
Shawnee 

Middle School
9:00 AM

Labor Day Ride  

Shawnee to Grand Lake St. Marys 53.4 miles
https://ridewithgps.com/routes/1925546 Split Opt.*

9/2/2025 Tues. Hermon Wdlnds 6:00 PM Tuesday Night - Casual Slow Ride 60 - 90 Minute Rides Sunset 7:55pm

9/6/2025 Saturday
Shawnee 

Middle School
9:00 AM

Shawnee -  Fryburg & Back Townline Rd    37.5 

miles
https://ridewithgps.com/routes/41927761 Split Opt.*

9/9/2025 Tues. Hermon Wdlnds 6:00 PM Tuesday Night - Casual Slow Ride 60 - 90 Minute Rides Sunset 7:42pm

9/13/2025 Saturday
Hermon 

Woodlands
10:00 AM

Hermon Wdlnd - Lock 14 Reverse Route       43 

miles
https://ridewithgps.com/routes/40065081 Split Opt.*

9/16/2025 Tues. Hermon Wdlnds 6:00 PM Tuesday Night - Casual Slow Ride 60 - 90 Minute Rides Sunset 7:41pm

9/20/2025 Saturday Perry H. S. 1:00 PM Perry - SE then N to Harrod 34m https://ridewithgps.com/routes/41813804 Split Opt.*

9/23/2025 Tues. Hermon Wdlnds 6:00 PM Tuesday Night - Casual Slow Ride 60 - 90 Minute Rides Sunset 7:29pm

9/27/2025 Saturday
Shawnee 

Middle School
1:00 PM

Shawnee -  South around Wapak to Botkins         47 

miles
https://ridewithgps.com/routes/26833976 Split Opt.*

9/30/2025 Tues. Hermon Wdlnds 6:00 PM Tuesday Night - Casual Slow Ride 60 - 90 Minute Rides Sunset 7:29pm

10/4/2025 Saturday
Shawnee 

Middle School
1:00 PM Shawnee - W Deep Cut/Spencerville Loop 29m https://ridewithgps.com/routes/26740520 Split Opt.*

10/11/2025 Saturday
Hermon 

Woodlands
1:00 PM Hermon Wdlnd - South Three Park Tour 25.6m https://ridewithgps.com/routes/26849396 Split Opt.*

10/18/2025 Saturday
Shawnee 

Middle School
1:00 PM

Shawnee -  Fryburg & Back Townline Rd    37.5 

miles
https://ridewithgps.com/routes/41927761 Split Opt.*

10/25/2025 Saturday Bath H. S. 1:00 PM Bath - N Columbus Grove Pool 29m https://ridewithgps.com/routes/36917661 Split Opt.*

*No Drop on Casual Slow Ride Tuesday - All stay together *Option at Ride to split into Groups based on speed.
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